District Grant Applications 2019-2020

Club

Alice

Brownsville Sunrise
Corpus Christi

CC Evening

CC Northwest
Harlingen Sunburst
Laredo Daybreak
Laredo Gateway
McAllen Evening
McAllen South

Port Isabel

Freer

McAllen

CC Southside
Laredo

West CC

Weslaco

Historic Brownsville
Veterans Scholarships
Costa Rica

Totals

Expenses 3%
Contingency

DDF Available
Over/Under

Submitted Budget

6/29/2019
6/20/2019
6/24/2019
6/30/2019
6/20/2019
6/18/2019
6/16/2019
6/19/2019
6/27/2019
6/30/2019
6/24/2019

7/2/2019
6/13/2019
6/11/2019
6/28/2019
6/27/2019

6/6/2019
6/21/2019

$5,000
$37,954
14, 000
$6,400
$3,075
$5,035
$8,000
$3,000
$8,520
$19,000
$7,500
$1,800
$11,250
$4,000
$9,250
$3,520
$12,400
$8,000

$167,704

Request Description

$2,500 Repairing Angels Wings
$4,000 Moody Clinic Roof Renovation
$4,000 Rural Healthcare Access in Guatemala
$3,200 Elementary Swimming Lessons
$1,538 Renovation of School
$2,535 Backpacks for Kids
$4,000 Sacred Heart Children's Home Project
$1,500 Reading & Playing Los Altos Quetzalten
$4,000 Girl Scouts Camp Bayview Improvements
$4,000 Caritas Shoe Drive Project
$3,750 Animal Shelter Kennel Construction
$900 Adopt A Teacher
$4,000 Back to School Backpack w/Supplies
$2,000 Wheelchair Ramp
$4,000 Instructional Materials for School
$1,760 Good Samaritan - Bunk Beds
$3,700 Mid Valley Christian School Track
$4,000 Camille Playhouse Sound Upgrade
4, 440 2 Veterans Scholarships
$6,560 2 Scholarships to Costa Rica
$66,383

$1,800
$1,400
$69,583
$64,993
-$4,590

RI Club Contributions

18/19 16/17 17/18
$2,590  $13,080 $2,725
$13,805  $13,597 $16,208
$35,901  $32,385 $34,900
$5432  $6,670  $8,628
$5,860 $2,060 $710
$7,096  $4,780  $3,982
$10,156  $11,500 $5,950
$7,452  $4,600  $5,850
$1,770 $600 $475
$5,000 $17,150  $13,100
$5,000 $6,100 $6,000
$1,000 $0  $1,000
$9,900 $4,725  $9,868
$6,188  $13,290 $5,332
$3,900 $6,105 $9,050
1,9 50 $1,700 $4,328
$5,325 4, 700 $2,775
$2,670 $2,020 $2,585
$131,085 $145,062 $133,466

Members Awarded

24
57
249
25
29
25
48
42
16
70
38
18
61
44
111
35
55
31

$0
$4,000
$4,000
$3,200
$1,538
$2,535
$4,000
$1,500
$4,000
$4,000
$3,750
$0
$4,000
$2,000
$4,000
$1,760
$3,700
$4,000
$3,250
$6.560
61,793

$1,800
$1,400
$64.,993
$64,993
$0
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