District Grant Applications 2019-2020

					RI Club Contributions				
Club	Submitted 1	Budget	Request	Description	18/19	16/17	17/18	Members	Awarded
Alice	6/29/2019	\$5,000	\$2,500	Repairing Angels Wings	\$2,590	\$13,080	\$2,725	24	\$ 0
Brownsville Sunrise	6/20/2019	\$37,954		Moody Clinic Roof Renovation	\$13,895	\$13,597	\$16,208	57	\$4,000
Corpus Christi	6/24/2019	14, 000		Rural Healthcare Access in Guatemala	\$35,901	\$32,385	\$34,900	249	\$4,000
CC Evening	6/30/2019	\$6,400	,	Elementary Swimming Lessons	\$5,432	\$6,670	\$8,628	25	\$3,200
CC Northwest	6/20/2019	\$3,075		Renovation of School	\$5,860	\$2,060	\$710	29	\$1,538
Harlingen Sunburst	6/18/2019	\$5,035	\$2,535	Backpacks for Kids	\$7,096	\$4,780	\$3,982	25	\$2,535
Laredo Daybreak	6/16/2019	\$8,000		Sacred Heart Children's Home Project	\$10,156		\$5,950	48	\$4,000
Laredo Gateway	6/19/2019	\$3,000	\$1,500	Reading & Playing Los Altos Quetzalten	\$7,452	\$4,600	\$5,850	42	\$1,500
McAllen Evening	6/27/2019	\$8,520	\$4,000	Girl Scouts Camp Bayview Improvements	\$1,770	\$600	\$475	16	\$4,000
McAllen South	6/30/2019	\$19,000	\$4,000	Caritas Shoe Drive Project	\$5,000	\$17,150	\$13,100	70	\$4,000
Port Isabel	6/24/2019	\$7,500	\$3,750	Animal Shelter Kennel Construction	\$5,000	\$6,100	\$6,000	38	\$3,750
Freer	7/2/2019	\$1,800	\$900	Adopt A Teacher	\$1,000	\$o	\$1,000	18	\$ 0
McAllen	6/13/2019	\$11,250	\$4,000	Back to School Backpack w/Supplies	\$9,900	\$4,725	\$9,868	61	\$4,000
CC Southside	6/11/2019	\$4,000	\$2,000	Wheelchair Ramp	\$6,188	\$13,290	\$5,332	44	\$2,000
Laredo	6/28/2019	\$9,250	\$4,000	Instructional Materials for School	\$3,900	\$6,105	\$9,050	111	\$4,000
West CC	6/27/2019	\$3,520	\$1,760	Good Samaritan - Bunk Beds	1,9 50	\$1,700	\$4,328	35	\$1,760
Weslaco	6/6/2019	\$12,400	\$3,700	Mid Valley Christian School Track	\$5,325	4, 700	\$2,775	55	\$3,700
Historic Brownsville	6/21/2019	\$8,000	\$4,000	Camille Playhouse Sound Upgrade	\$2,670	\$2,020	\$2,585	31	\$4,000
Veterans Scholarships			4, 440	2 Veterans Scholarships					\$3,250
Costa Rica			\$6,560	2 Scholarships to Costa Rica					<u>\$6,560</u>
Totals		\$167,704	\$66,383		\$131,085	\$145,062	\$133,466		61, 793
Expenses 3%			\$1,800						\$1,800
Contingency			\$1,400						<u>\$1,400</u>
			\$69,583						\$64,993
DDF Available			<u>\$64,993</u>						\$64,993
Over/Under			-\$4,590						\$ 0